
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2147
ANSWERED ON:29.07.2002
VOCATIONAL TRAINING PROJECT
MANSINH PATEL

Will the Minister of LABOUR be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government are implementing a Vocational Training Project in order to improve the quality of training; and

(b) If so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF LABOUR(SHRI ASHOK PRADHAN)

(a) and (b) The World Bank assisted `Vocational Training Project` was implemented from 1989 to December 1998. Under this project, 565 ITIs in 28 States/ UTs were modernized, upgraded and strengthened at a cost of Rs 535 crore.
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